# ANNUAL NOTRE DAME CATHOLIC SCHOOL TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

## **NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE PER FAMILY**

Registration Fee

\$50.00 per family

Registration after publish dates will result in a \$50 late registration fee

Each family is required to complete 20 service hours per year or pay a \$500.00 fee

•the above fees are not included in the applicable combined tuition and fees rate.

## **COMBINED TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE – revised 2018**

•12 month payments begin in <u>July</u> – 10 month payments begin in <u>September</u>

#### PRESCHOOL RATES PER STUDENT

- Pre-School students must be age 3 by August 1st & toilet trained
- •Pre-Kindergarten Students must be age 4 by August 1st

PRESCHOOL PROGRAM	ANNUALLY – PAID IN FULL BY AUG 1 <sup>ST</sup>	12 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN	10 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN
3 – Day Morning	\$3,295.00	\$274.58 / mo	\$329.50 / mo
5 - Day Morning	\$4,295.00	\$357.92 / mo	\$429.50 / mo
5 – Day Full Day	\$5,195.00	\$432.92 / mo	\$519.50 / mo

<sup>•</sup>Morning Program is 8:00 AM - 11:30 AM - Full Day Program is 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM

### **PARISIHIONER RATES PER FAMILY FOR GRADES K-8**

• Parishioner Verification & Stewardship Expectation is included in Enrollment Documents

# of Children Enrolled PS-8	ANNUALLY – PAID IN FULL BY AUG 1st	12 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN	10 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN
1 child	\$5,195.00	\$432.92 / mo	\$519.50 / mo
2 children	\$7,450.00	\$620.83 / mo	\$745.00 / mo
3 children	\$9,950.00	\$829.17 / mo	\$995.00 / mo
4 children	\$12,200.00	\$1,016.67 / mo	\$1,220.00 / mo
5 children	\$14,200.00	\$1,183.33 / mo	\$1,420.00 / mo

### **NON - PARISIHIONER RATES PER FAMILY FOR GRADES K-8**

Children Enrolled	ANNUALLY – PAID	12 MONTH	10 MONTH
	IN FULL BY AUG 1st	PAYMENT PLAN	PAYMENT PLAN
Each Child	\$6,195.00	\$516.25 / mo	\$619.50 / mo

- Tuition rates include the cost of books, classroom materials, Home & School dues & technology.
- Credit/Debit users will be charged a ONE-TIME, NON-REFUNDABLE fee of 3% of the tuition balance.
- Note for 8<sup>th</sup> grade: The NDCS 8<sup>th</sup> grade trip to Washington D.C. is approximately \$1,700.00 in addition to the above listed rates; details for payment will be outlined for 8<sup>th</sup> grade families.